Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned To	Summary
241-10	By PW	10 PW, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
241-10	PW	PW, K	A RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACTION OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS
			OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU IN PREPARING A MAP SHOWING REAL PROPERTY AND
			EASEMENTS TO BE ACQUIRED AND REAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BROOKSIDE AVENUE FROM FOREST AVENUE TO GREENWICH
			AVENUE, SITUATED AT ROOSEVELT, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW
			YORK, KNOWN AS COUNTY ATTORNEY PROCEEDING NO. 1236, AND AUTHORIZING
			THE CLERK OF NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE TO PUBLISH A NOTICE OF FILING OF
			SUCH MAP IN THE OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS OF NASSAU
			COUNTY AND OF A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD CONCERNING THE ADOPTION
			THEREOF AND TO SEND A COPY OF SAID NOTICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN
			RECEIPT REQUESTED TO EACH OWNER AFFECTED. 241-10(PW)
242-10	PW	PW, F, R	
242-10	F VV	<b>Г</b> W, <b>Г</b> , <b>К</b>	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL-AID
			PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
			TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN
			THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION, AND IN THE COST OF
			CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE
			AN AGREEMENT, NO. H6245402, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK
			STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF SUCH
			WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY THE COUNTY IN THE
			NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT, IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N. 0759.35,
			TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXPANSION PHASE II, IN NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK. 242-10(PW)
243-10	PW	PW, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
245-10	F VV	Г VV, Г, К	A RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN A
			FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PROVIDING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING
			IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO
			EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK
			STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SAID
			FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT. 243-10(PW)
			$\Gamma EDERAL AID TRAINSFORTATION FROJECT. 243-10(FW)$

244-10	PW	PW, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
		, _ ,	A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL-AID
			PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
			TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN
			THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION, AND IN THE COST OF
			CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE
			AN AGREEMENT, NO. H62190, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK
			STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF SUCH
			WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY THE COUNTY IN THE
			NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT, IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N. 0758.35,
			FOR THE UPGRADE AND REPLACEMENT OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS ALONG
			PENINSULA BOULEVARD IN NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 244-10(PW)
245-10	PW	PW, F, R	<b>RESOLUTION NO2010</b>
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN A
			FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PROVIDING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING
			IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO
			EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK
			STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SAID
			FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT. 245-10(PW)
259-10	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
			A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE A
			PROJECT UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT
			SECTION 1612 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY,
			AUTHORIZING \$222,200 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 259-
			10(PW)

260-10	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
			A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE A
			PROJECT UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT
			SECTION 1612 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY,
			AUTHORIZING \$389,400 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 260-
			10(PW)